

Volunteer Tennessee



Notice of Special Called Meeting of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission Executive Committee

Wednesday, October 12, 2022, 8:30 am Central W.R.S. Tennessee Tower, 20th Floor, Conference Room A 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue Nashville, TN 37243 Or call in (audio only) 1.615.253.1096

To join by phone: 1.615.253.1096

Meeting Agenda

Announcement of Vacancy, Volunteer Tennessee Executive Director Appointment of Executive Director Search Committee

The meetings of the Volunteer Tennessee Executive Committee are subject to the Open Meeting requirements. Executive Committee Members may participate by electronic or telephonic means. Under TCA Section 8-44-108, the Committee may rely on the participation of members by telephonic, electronic or other means to constitute a quorum (simple majority of voting members) only upon a finding of necessity by the Committee.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting may attend in person or telephonically by calling the number listed above. Members of the public are not permitted to address the Executive Committee.

Public participants with disabilities who require alternate communication formats should contact Volunteer Tennessee at 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 or Volunteer. Tennessee@tn.gov.